
Decision No. 37323 

BE:FOEE 1'"& ?..A.lLROAD C01,ESSION OF' TEE STA'rB OF CALIFORNIA. 

In the Matter of the Application ot ) 
P ....... TAYI..OR, to purchase and S. B. ) 
HERRICK and WII..Lw.: I.. 3FWOKS, a co- ) 
partnership dOing business, as T.aE ) 
KERRICK COl\:FA..1IT, to sell a freight ) Application No. 
line operated between Calistoga, Napa ) 
County and Adams Springs, take County,) 
and intermediate points in the State ) 
of California. ) 

BY TEE CO~~SSION: 

OPINION' -------

26250 

In this application, S. 3. Herrick and Willian L. ~ooks, 
co-partners doing busi:less under the name of The He:rr1'ck CO.t:lP~1, 

and engaged in the transportation of property by virtue of 

Decision No. 2826;, be~:een Calistoga and Adams Springs and inter-

mediate pOints, request the Co~ssion's authority to sell and 

transfer their operative rights and equip~ent to P. A. Taylor, who 

joins in the application. 

The operative rig."lts v;hich it is proposed to transfer were 

acquired pursuant to Decision No. 28263, together with such prior 

ri6hts as were created by operation by applicants Herrick and 

Brooks, on !~ay 1, 1917, and continuously thereatter, under their 

local Freight Tariff No.1, C. R. C. No.1, effective April 26, 
1924 and filed with the Co~ssion on the same date. 

With the application is filed a copy of the bill of sale 

executed by the parties. The consideration is $5,000 cash of 

which SUQ $2,650 1s said to represent the value of the equipment, 

consisting ot three trucks, and $2,350 the value of the operative 

rights. 

-1-



Jt.. 26250 - CD 

W 

Gross and net incoree fro~ operatio~s by transferor for the 

pazt five calenC:ar year:. is stated i::. the applicatio::l. as fo1lo'.vs: 

Year -
1939 
1940 
1941 
1942 
1943 
1944 

Cross 0Eerati~g Expense 

$3,310.19 
2,803.41 
3,032.83 
3,015·04 
4,394.13 

Inco~n1ete and not 
-$2,202.20 

2,431.70 
2,193.44 

- First four months: 
2,006.91 

3,367.31 

378.39 • 

known 

Profit 

601.21 
601.13 
821.60 

lJ 026.82 

1,628.52 

* ~pp11cant has file~ a supple~ental stateQe~t as of August 30 
showing operating expenses of $1,118.84 tor the first tour months 
of 1944. 

The transferee, p. A. Taylor, is the principal stockholder in 

Ute Lassen l!.otor Transit, Inc .. operating ,assenger and freight 

service between Susanville and Red Blutf, and between other pOints in 

that area. H& has stated net assets of $12,400. The proposed 

transfer will not result in the consolidation of any operating rights 

acquired with those presently !leld "oy Mt. I.a.ssen Transit COtlpany .. 

If p. Jt.. Taylor acquires said properties, he may charge to 

Plant and Bquipment Accounts not Qore than $2,700. The remainder of 

the purchase price should. be charged to Proprietor'::i Account. 

F~om the record oetore us it appear~ that the request for 

the authority sought is sup~orted by the sta~eme~ts set ~orth in t~e 

a~~lication. ! ~ublic hearing is not deemed necessary and the 
application will be granted. 

Tho action taken herein shall not be construed to be a 

tio.dbg ot value ~or 8.:lY purpose. 

p. ~. Taylor is horeby place~ upon notice that operative 

rights, as such, do not constitute a class of property which may 
be c~p1talized or usOd as an ele~ent of value in rate-tixing for 

-2-



any amount ot money i~ excess of that originally paid to the State 

as the consideration for the grant of such rights. Aside from 

their pur~11 permissive aspectJ they extend to the holder a full 
or partial monopoly o~ a class of business over a particular route. 

This monopoly feature may be changed or destroyed at any time by 

the State, which is not in any respect limited to the number of 

rights which may be given. 

IT IS ORDEP.ED: 

(1) That S. B. Herrick and. William I.. Brooks are hereby 

authorized to sell and transfer to P. A. Taylor the operative 

riGhts and e~uipment reterred to in the foregoing opinion and ? ~ 

Taylor is authorized to purchase and. acquire said rights and 

e~uipment and thereafter to operate thereunder. If F. A. Taylor 
pays for said. operative ri~~ts and equipment more than $2,700, he 

shall charge to Proprietor's Account the d.ifference between the 

purchase price and said. $2,700. 

(2) That applicents shall comply with the provisions of 

General Order NO. 80 and ~rt IV ot General Order No. 93-A by 
filing in triplicate, and concurrently making effective, appropri-
ate tariffs and time tables within 60 days from the effective date 

hereof, and on not less than 5 days' notice to the Commission and 

the public. 
order shall be the date hereof. 

day of 

The effective dlta of this 
Dated at s:L. \t4r:1J...MM e,;) , California, this /3 ~ 

~ ,19
44

• /~~ 

~~ I 

-3-

~ 


